NON-CURRENT ASSETS:
Property, plant and equipment, net -  2,061  -  2,061  693  (693)  2,061
Right-of-use assets, net -  974  -  974  -  -  974
Deferred tax assets -  292  -  292  -  -  292
Intangible assets, net -  1,093  -  1,093  40  (88)  1,045
Goodwill -  548  -  548  30  (30)  548
 -  4,968  -  4,968  763  (811)  4,920

Total assets $   49

$   15,852

$   19,371

$   35,272

$   1,242

$   (1,290)

$   35,224

The accompanying notes are an integral part of these unaudited pro forma consolidated financial statements.

NAVASOTA RESOURCES INC.

4

PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENTS OF FINANCIAL POSITION

As at June 30, 2019 (Unaudited)

Canadian Dollars in thousands

 Navasota  IMC

Holdings

 Proforma

Adjustments
 Proforma

Consolidated

 Adjupharm  Pro Forma

Acquisition

Adjustments

 Proforma

Combined

LIABILITIES AND EQUITY

CURRENT LIABILITIES:
Current maturities of lease liabilities $   -  $   120  $   -  $   120  $   -  $   -  $   120
Trade payables -  423  -  423  5  (5)  423
Other accounts payable and accrued expenses 280  1,217  1,030  2,527  1,320  (1,320)  2,527
 280  1,760  1,030  3,070  1,325  (1,325)  3,070

NON-CURRENT LIABILITIES:
Lease liabilities -  873  -  873  -  -  873
Deferred tax liability -  1,433  -  1,433  -  (11)  1,422
Warrants measured at fair value -  5,784  -  5,784  -  -  5,784
Employee benefit liabilities, net -  233  -  233  -  -  233
 -  8,323  -  8,323  -  (11)  8,312

Total liabilities 280

10,083

1,030

11,393

1,325

(1,336)

11,382

EQUITY  ATTRIBUTABLE TO EQUITY
HOLDERS OF THE COMPANY:
Share capital and premium 26,614  7,099  (4,895)  28,818  37  38  28,893
Translation reserve -  147  -  147  (3)  (96)  48
Reserve from share-based payment transactions 2,139  1,161  (1,605)  1,695  -  -  1,695
Retained earnings (accumulated deficit) (17,179)  (4,602)  13,031  (8,750)  (117)  104  (8,763)
Total equity attributable to shareholders of the

Company 11,574

3,805

6,531

21,910

(83)

46

21,873

 Non-controlling interests  (11,805)  1,964  11,810  1,969  -  -  1,969

Total equity (231)

5,769

18,341

23,879

(83)

46

23,842

Total equity and liabilities $   49  $ 15,852  $ 19,371  $ 35,272  $   1,242  $ (1,290)  $ 35,224

The accompanying notes are an integral part of these unaudited pro